

LISTED ON 13.8.2013  
Before Ld. Registrar's  
COURT NO. 1  
ITEM NO. 26

**SECTION XII**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 28150-28151 OF  
2012

K. Loganatha Rao  
....Petitioner

-Versus-

R. Sambavi Rao  
.....Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2013, when the following order was passed :-

**"The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh and correct address of the sole respondent within two weeks and on compliance notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.**

**List again on 19.7.2013."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, show cause notice could not be issued to sole respondent through the concerned District Court as Counsel for the Petitioner has not furnished the fresh and correct address so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2013.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to : Mr. K. K. Mani, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

RK