

:

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28150-28151/2012

K.LOGANATHA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SAMBAVI RAO

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 06/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshminarayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks time is granted for filing the necessary application for substituted service.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|