

**SECTION XII**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 28150-28151 OF 2012  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4  
(Application for substituted service)

K. Loganatha Rao .....Petitioner  
-Versus-  
R.SambaviRao .....Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The office report on default in the matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2014, when His Lordships was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**“Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that application for substituted service would be filed within one week. On this assurance, two weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to the petitioner to move such an application.”**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted, Mr. K.K. Mani, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2014 filed an application for substituted service in respect of sole respondent by way of Publication in Tamil Daily “Dinamalar” Tamil Nadu Edition and the English Daily “The Hindu” with affidavit and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 4 and the same is barred by time by 3 days but no application for condonation of delay in filing substituted service has been filed by the Advocate.

The matters alongwith application above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to : Mr. K. K. Mani, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**