

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28150-28151/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2011 in SA No. 1234/2001,14/03/2012 in RA No. 16/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

K.LOGANATHA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SAMBAVI RAO
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that these special leave petitions have become infructutous.

Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed as not pressed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master